IN THE COURT OF 2nd ADDL. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT, BENGALURU Crl. Misc. No. 1311/2023

1/4

Whereas.

BETWEEN: Mr. Vijaya Kumar S/o late. K.V. Ram Aged about 57 years, House No. 169, Thalaghatta Police Station Road, Kanakapura Main Road ... PETITIONE AND : The Tahasildhar, Bangalore South, Kanday Bhavan, K.G. Road, Bangalore-560009. ...RESPONDEN

PUBLIC NOTICE WHEREAS, the petitioner has filed petition for direction to order the respondent authority to enter the death of th offer in response automy to ensure the cardination of the settioner's grandfather elder brother named late Mr Shammana S/o. late Thimmaippa died on 13.05.1926 at his residence situated at House No. 169 Thalaghattapura Police Station Road, Kanakapura Mair Road, Bengaluru 560062, accordingly obtained death ertificate from the respondent

f any person interested to file their objections in th natter, may appear at 11:00 A.M. on 21.12.2023 which date the case is posted for hearing, before the 2n ddl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bengaluru Rural Distric

Given under my hand and seal of the court this 4.12.2023 By Order of the Court, Sheristedar, Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bangalore Rural District, Bangalore. Advocate for Petitioner: Sri Sadananda Law Firm #10, N.S Bhavan, 1st Floor-C 4th Cross, 4th Naim Behind Mothi Mahal Hotel, Gandhinagar,

Bengaluru-560009. Mobile No: 9986585039 Email : sadanandalawfirm@gmail.com

IN THE COURT OF 2nd ADDL. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT, BENGALUR

Crl. Misc. No. 1313/2023

BETWEEN: Mr. Vijaya Kumar S/o late. K.V. Ramarac Aged about 57 years, House No. 169, Thalaghattapur Police Station Road, Kanakapura Main Road, Bengaluru 560062.PETITIONER AND : The Tahasildhar, Bangalore South, Kandaya Bhavan, K.G. Road, Bangalore-560009. ...RESPONDEN

PUBLIC NOTICE NHEREAS, the petitioner has filed petition for direction to order the respondent authority to enter the death of the

betitioner's grandmother named late Mrs. Subbamma M/o. late Venkatkrishnayya died on 27.7.1957 at ih residence situated at House No. 169, Thalaghattapur Police Station Road, Kanakapura Main Road, Bergalur 50062, accordingly obtained death certificate from th

respondent. If any person interested to file their objections in this matter, may appear **at 11:00 A.M. on 21.12.2023** to which date the case is posted for hearing, before the 2nd Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bengaluru Rural District Personaution.

Given under my hand and seal of the court this 4.12.2023 By Order of the Court, Sheristeda Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate Bangalore Rural District, Bangalore

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Sadananda Law Firn #10. N.S Bhavan.1st Floor-C 4th Cross. 4th Main Behind Mothi Mahal Hotel, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009. Mobile No: 9986585039 Email : sadanandalawfirm@gmail.com

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property

MOTILAL OSWAL CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741 Corporate Office : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depol HOME LOANS Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : hfquery@motilaloaswal.com Branch Office : No.212,3rd Floor, Above Hero Honda Showroom, Palace Orchid, Bellary Road, Sadashiv Nagar

AND IN SY NUMBER 173 IS BOUND AS FOLLOWS

.

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 02.12.2023.

Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

LAND IN SY NUMBER 154.

LAND IN SY NUMBER 157 LAND IN SY NUMBER 174

LAND IN SY NUMBER 172/1

AND SY NUMBER 127

Bangalore -560080, Karnataka Contact No.:- UMESH M L-9324935280/NANDAKUMAR P-8976737857 **PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE**

E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 Days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

ON THE EAST BY

ON THE WEST BY

ON THE SOUTH BY

ON THE EAST BY ON THE WEST BY

ON THE NORTH BY

ON THE SOUTH BY

Date : 02.12.2023

Place : BANGLORE RURAL

AND

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below ble properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the date and time mentioned herein below, for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Einance Corporation limited) /Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below. The reserve price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of EMD deposit is also mentioned herein below.

		1 , , ,	date of EMD deposit is also mentioned						02 12 2023 (09:00 AM or	nwards), having GeM Bid Number as
Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Loan Account	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Immovable property	Reserve Price, EMD & Last Date of Submission of EMD	Date and time of E-Auction	For further details/quer an email/visit our brand		ontact us through the Toll Free ress given above.	No./send us	"GEM/2023/B/4274919".	ments, if any, will be published only online at
Lan: LXBAN00417- 180055597	20-07-2021/ Rs.1207958/-	Site No - 3, Khata No/ - 328, Assessment	Reserve Price:Rs.2713750/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lac	Date: 11-01-2024	Date : December 7th, 2		0	anco Limitod	https://gem.gov.in	
Branch:BENGALURU Borrower: Venkatesh	(Rupees Twelve Lac Seven	No/ - 1/5Masjid Road, Yeshwanthpur Hobli,	Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only)	11:00 Am to 5:00 pm(with			For Shriram Housing Fin		C 868/23	76155/12/2465/2023/30315
Ν	Thousand Nine	Peenya, Bangalore,	EMD: Rs.271375/-(Rupees Two	unlimited	Place : Tumkur, Karnata	ака	Autions	ed Signatory		
Co-Borrower: Shigiri N	Hundred Fifty Eight Only)	Karnataka - 560058	Lac Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Only)	extensions of 5 minute						
	C <i>II</i>		Last date of EMD	each)		BL BANI			TENUGHAT VI	DYUT NIGAM LIMITED वेद्युत निगम लिमिटेड 🏾 🌌
			Deposit:10-01-2024				Shahupuri, Kolhapur-416001. Ground Floor 99 &100, Residency Road, Banglore	560025, Karnataka	्रिक्ट तेनुघाट वि	वद्युत निगम लिमिटेड 🤇 🍊
Lan: LXBAN00316- 170047642	10-12-2020/ Rs.1992561/-	Site No - 113, Katha No - 51/4, Sarakki,	Reserve Price:Rs.5901000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lac One	Date: 11-01-2024	Securitisation	Notice unde	r S. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 200)2.	`	ARKHAND UNDERTAKING) 101JH1987SGC013153
Branch:BENGALURU	(Rupees	Village Uttarahalli,	Thousand Only)	11:00 Am to			Co-Applicant mentioned in below mentioned			CE INVITING EOI
Borrower: Gopi Krishnappa	Nineteen Lac Ninety Two	Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560078	EMD: Rs.590100/-(Rupees Five Lac Ninety Thousand One	5:00 pm(with unlimited			on-performing Account (NPA) in pursuant to the nount mentioned in the below mentioned colur		Ref No. : 8 51/202	23-24 Date : 05.12.2023
Co-Borrower: Chithra Gopi	Thousand Five Hundred Sixty		Hundred Only)	extensions of 5 minute	payable by you as on the date of the n	otice, together wit	h further interest thereon to RBL Bank Ltd. In s	pite of our repeated		invited for off taking of pond ash free of cost ania on "as is where is basis" for utilization in
Cilitina Gopi	One Only)		Last date of EMD Deposit:10-01-2024	each)		cted to make payn	nent/amount(s) outstanding in your account(s	and you have not	environment friendly manner	
Lan: LXBAN00417-	25-05-2021/	Site No 26, As Per	Reserve Price:Rs.4440000/-	Date:	discharged your liabilities. We, therefore, issued notice under sect	tion 13(2) of Chapte	er III of the Securitization and Reconstruction of	- inancial Assets and	EOI No	xpression of Interest(EOI) 02/CIVIL/W/TVNL/RAN/2023-24
180051981	Rs.2085233/-	Form 9 &11, Khata	(Rupees Forty Four Lac Forty	11-01-2024	Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2	002, demanding pa	yment of the amounts together with further inter	est applicable at the	Mode of Tender	Open Tender
Branch:BENGALURU Borrower:Ramesha	(Rupees Twenty Lac	No 51, Property No 51, Begihalli	Thousand Only) EMD: Rs.444000/-(Rupees Four	11:00 Am to 5:00 pm(with			e your liabilities in full within 60 days from the da I		Due date & time of submission of bids.	Up to 4:00 PM on 29.12.2023
к	Eighty Five	Village, Jingani	Lac Forty Four Thousand Only)	unlimited	Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Name and Addres		Description of the property	NPA Date & Amount O/s	Due date & time of	AT 4:00 PM on 29.12.2023
Co-Borrower: Nandini R	Thousand Two Hundred Thirty	Hobli, Anekal, Urban District, Bengaluru,	Last date of EMD	extensions of 5 minute	1. Mrs. Jayalakshmamma B (Bo		All those pieces and parcels of	30-03-2023 &	opening of bids.	On 18.12.2023 from11:30 AM to
	Three Only)	Karnataka - 562106	Deposit:10-01-2024	each)	W/o Bettaswamy R/o Kothage	, ,	immovable property comprising of	Total amount of Rs.13,75,949.32	Pre-Bid meeting	01:30PM (Venue - TVNL HQ, Hinoo, Doranda, Ranchi-834002)
Lan: LXBAN00317- 180058229	20-04-2021/ Rs.1119440/-	Site No/ - 220 And 221, Servey No/ - 3,	Reserve Price:Rs.1700000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lac Only)	Date: 11-01-2024	Madikekannasandra, Turuganu K.R.S. Agrahara, Tumkur, Karn		property bearing Khata. No (PID No). 152500400701300065 Admeasuring	(Rs.Thirteen Lac	Tender fee	Rs 2360.00 (Including GST)
Branch:BENGALURU	(Rupees Eleven Lac Nineteen		EMD: Rs.170000/-(Rupees One	11:00 Am to	2. Mr. Bettaswamy M G (Guaran		119.566 Sq Mtr Situated At Madike	Seventy Five Thousand Nine	Refundable Security Deposit (SD)	Rs. 1.00 / MT subject to minimum of Rs. 20,000.
Borrower: Nagappa Basavarajappa	Thousand Four	Narasipura Village, Tavaraker, Hobli,	Lac Seventy Thousand Only) Last date of EMD	5:00 pm(with unlimited	S/o Giriyappa R/o Kothagere, Madikekannasandra, Turuganu		Kannsandra, Village Kunigal Tq, Tumkur District, Karnataka East - Own Property,	Hundred Forty	Period of Work	01 year.
Co-Borrower: Lakshmi Nagappa	Hundred Forty Only)	Bangalore, Rurual Karnataka - 562130	Deposit:10-01-2024	extensions of 5 minute	K.R.S. Agrahara, Tumkur, Karn	ataka - 572130	West- Property Of Gangarangaiah,	Nine and Thirty Two Paisa Only)	For more details and down	nloading of EOI, please visit the website: www.tvnl.in
Laksiinii Nagappa	Olly)	Kamataka - 502 150		each)	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. 60900060 609000602548 / 80900156191		North- Own Property, South - Own Property Owned By Mr. Bettaswamy Mg	standing due as on 29.11.2023		Sd/- (U. K. Singh) ESE(F&A/Civil)
Lan: LXBAN00317- 180063985	20-12-2021/ Rs.1176891/-	Site No 5 & 46, Survey No 26,	Reserve Price:Rs.1680000/-	Date: 11-01-2024			additional Interest at the rate of 2.00% on occur		PR.NO.312820 Tenughat	Vidyut Nigam Ltd.(23-24):D
Branch:BENGALURU	(Rupees Eleven		(Rupees Sixteen Lac Eighty Thousand Only)	11:00 Am to	as specified in the Agreements or as ma	y be deemed neces	sary in the Banks's sole its discretion.			
Borrower: Lalitha B Co-Borrower:	Lac Seventy Six Thousand	Village, Tavarekere- Post, Bangalore	EMD: Rs.168000/-(Rupees One	5:00 pm(with unlimited			blish the contents of the above demand notice as e shall, without any further reference, be constr			
Raghavendra Reddy	Eight Hundred	District-Bg ,South	Lac Sixty Eight Thousand Only) Last date of EMD	extensions			g any or all the rights given under the said Act.			SSESSION NOTICE Immovable Property)
	Ninety One Only)	Bangalore Rural, Karnataka- 562130	Deposit:10-01-2024	of 5 minute each)			blish the contents of the above demand notice as		Whereas,	
Terms and Conditions o							e shall, without any further reference, be constr ng any or all the rights given under the said Act.			rized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE 5PLC136029) under the Securitisation and
			s of the Bid document and as per the p rketing and e-Auction Service Provider,		publication is made without prejudice	to such rights and	remedies as are available to RBL Bank against th	ne borrower and the	Reconstruction of Financial Assets	s and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and
inventon.in for bid doo	uments, the details	of the secured asset put	up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which	will be submitted			requested to note that as per section13(13) of t e above security or transferring by way of sale, h		Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 200	nder Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security 2 issued Demand Notice dated 26.11.2021 calling
UMESH M L-9324935			onditions and process on the same portal	and may contact	above secured asset, without our prior			Authorised Officer		DHAN TRIPATHY, MADHUSMITA TRIPATHY AND bay the amount mentioned in the Notice being
Place : KARNATAKA			-/Sd Authorized Of	licor	Place: Tumkur (Karnataka) Date : 07-12-2023		Fa	Pankaj Bhagat r RBL Bank Ltd.	Rs. 18,09,594.53/- (Rupees Eigh	nteen Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety) against Loan Account No. HHLDUB00335696 as
Date : 07.12.2023			(Motilal Oswal Home Fir		Date : 07-12-2020			THEE Bank Etd.	on 24.11.2021 and interest thereo	n within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
						Ind	oStar Home Finance Private Li	mited 📂	Notice. The Borrower(s) having failed to	repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the
	SH	RIRAM	HOUSING F	INAN		_	I. Office: - Unit No. 305, 3rd Floor, Wing 2/E, Corpora			eneral that the undersigned has taken Symbolic ibed herein below in exercise of powers conferred on
	Ц/		Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2				- Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mun	bai – 400093	him under Sub-Section (4) of Sec	ction 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security
SHRIR			I: 022 4241 0400, 022 4060 310			Em	CIN: U65990MH2016PTC271587 Tel: +91 22 4510 ail: connect@indostarhfc.com; Website: www.indosta		Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 The Borrower(s) in particular and t	the public in general is hereby cautioned not to dea
HOUSING FINA	NCE		o.123, Angappa Naicken Street, C				NOTICE			is with the property will be subject to the charge of CE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 18,09,594.53 /-
			re, Desai Cross, Sony Show Roor				by given in terms of paragraph 93 of the Mas		(Rupees Eighteen Lakh Nine Tho	ousand Five Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Fifty
APPENDIX-IV	A [SEE PROV	ISION TO RULE 8(6	j]] SALE NOTICE FOR S	SALE OF IN	MOVABLE PROPERTIES		ncial Company – Housing Finance Compan		Three Only) as on 24.11.2021 and The Borrowers' attention is invited	to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the
					Assets and Enforcement of Security		021, that the branch office of the Con Floor, Muncipal Katha no.1221/1554, PID no.		Act in respect of time available, to re	edeem the Secured Assets.
Interest Act, 2002 rea	d with provision t	o Rule 8 (6) of the Sec	urity Interest (Enforcement) Rules,	2002.			hikinagar, Tumkur, Karnataka - 572101 will b			
Notice is hereby given	n to the public in	general and in particu	ular to the Borrower/s and Guarant	or/s that the be	low described immovable properties		usiness hours of 04th March , 2024 as operations		CITY, SY NO. 157 & SY. NO.	, TOWER G, EAST WING, EMPRASA STARTUP SUBJECT TO CHANGE 173, KAMBALIPURA
mortgaged/ charged t	o The Shriram Ho	using Finance Limited,	The Physical possession of which	have been take	n by the Authorized Officer of Shriram	a nearby bran	ch office located at 2 nd Floor, Gowrisutha Arch	ade, Vidya Nagar,	VILLAGE, SULIBELE HOBLI,	, HOSKOTE TALUK, BANGALORE RURAL



to The Shriram Housing Finance Limited, The Physical possession of which have been taken by Housing Finance Limited, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis in e-auction on 12.01.2024 between 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. for recovery of the balance due to "The Shriram Housing Finance Limited" from the Borrowers And Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due, Short Description of the immovable property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and earnest money deposit & increment are also given as:

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortgagers	Date & Amount of 13(2) Demand Notice	Reserve Price (Rs.) & Bid Increment	Earnest Money Deposit Details (EMD) Details.	Date & Time of Auction	Contact Person and Inspection date
1. MR. J V STEPHEN S/O John, No. 22/2, Ganesh Peth, Goodshed Road, Near Dwarka Hotel, Hubli – 580 028 ALSO AT: MR. J V STEPHEN Proprietor, Pooja Service Centre, Noolvi, Near Kubihal Hospital, Hubli – 580 028	Rs. 12,45,833/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three Only) in respect of Loan Account No.	Rs. 9,40,000/- (Nine Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) Bid Increment Rs. 10,000/- and in such multiples Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs.)	EMD amount to be deposited by way of RTGS/ NEFT to the account details mentioned herein below: BANK NAME- AXIS BANK LIMITED	12th Jan. 2024 Time. 11.00 a.m.	Customer care: 022 -40081572 Prashanth +919035211772 Anand S Angadi
2. MRS. MAHADEVI J V STEPHEN W/O J V Stephen, No. 22/2, Ganesh Peth, Goodshed Road, Near Dwarka Hotel, Hubli – 580 028 Date of Possession & Possession Type 6th October, 2023- Physical Possession Encumbrances known Not Known	SHLHUBL10000477 as on 10.07.2023 with further interest at the contractual rate, within 60 days from the receipt of said notice. Notice dated: 14.07.2023	Rs. 94,000/- (Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Only) Last date for submission of EMD : 10th January 2024 Time 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m	BRANCH- BANDRA	to 01.00 p.m.	+919880132745 Property Inspection Date: 20th December 2023 Time 11.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m.

All that piece and parcel of the Plot No. 41, formed in RS No. 1040/1, having E-Swathu No. 151300200400127927, measuring East – West 12 Mtrs and North -South 7.275 Mtrs i.e., 87.30 Sq Mtrs. i.e., 940 Sq ft situated within Kusugal Gramapanchayat limits, Kusugal Village, Hubli Taluk and Dharwad District and bounded as under: East by: Road, West by: Plot No. 42, North by: Plot No. 40, South by: Road.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link http://shriramhousing.in/e-auction-Residential provided in the Shriram Housing Finance Limited website.

Place : Hubl

Date : 07-12-2023

Sd/- Authorised Officer Date Plac Shriram Housing Finance Limited

4th Cross, Opp. S.P. Office Ground, Tumakuru, Karnataka- 572103. In case any assistance is required, you may contact the nearest branch office as mentioned above or send an email to connect@indostarhfc.com

This notice may be accessed on the Company's website (www.indostarhfc.com).

For IndoStar Home Finance Private Limited

Date : 06-12-2023

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Securi Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 29.11.2021 callin upon the Borrower(s) PRAKASH SHIVANNA SHAHAPURKAR AND PUSP. SOMASHEKAR to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 10,71,377.64/ (Rupees Ten Lakh Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven and Paise Sixty Four Only) against Loan Account No. HHLDUB00343072 as on 26.11.2021 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the sain

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symboli** Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred o m under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Securi Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 02.12.2023.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to de ith the property will be subject to the charge INDIABULL'S HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 10.71.377.64 Rupees Ten Lakh Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven ar Paise Sixty Four Only) as on 26.11.2021 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of th Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

UNIT NO. E - 803, 8TH FLOOR, TOWER E, EAST WING, EMPRASA STARTUP CITY SY NO. 157 & SY. NO. SUBJECT TO CHANGE 173, KAMBALIPURA VILLAGE SULIBELE HOBLI, HOSKOTE TALUK, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT BENGALURU, KARNATAKA - 562114.

		14
te : 02.12.2023	Authorized Officer	10
ace : BANGALORE RURAL	INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED	F

UP ŔA DISTRICT, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA-562114.

2.12.2023	
BENGALURU	INDIABULLS HO

Date: 0

Place : I

Nidhi Sadani

Company Secretary

Authorized Officer



regarding the sale of securities pledged to the Bank, for availing credit facilities in the nature of Loan/Overdraft Against Securities.

per agreed loan terms, the below loan accounts are in delinquent status. The Bank has ssued multiple notices to these Borrowers, including the final sale notice on the belownentioned date whereby, Bank had invoked the pledge and provided 7 days' time to the Borrower to repay the entire outstanding dues in the below accounts, failing which, Bank would be at liberty to sell the pledged securities without issuing further notice in this regard The Borrowers have neglected and failed to make due repayments, therefore, Bank ir exercise of its rights under the loan agreement as a pledgee has decided to sell / dispose off the Securities on or after 14th Dec 2023 for recovering the dues owed by the Borrowers to the Bank. The Borrowers are, also, notified that, if at any time, the value of the pledged securities falls further due to volatility in the stock market to create further deficiency in the nargin requirement then Bank shall at its discretion sell the pledged security within one (1) calendar day, without any further notice in this regard. The Borrower(s) shall remain liable to the Bank for repayment of any remaining outstanding amount, post adjustment of the proceeds from sale of pledged securities.

Sr. No.		Borrower's Name	Outstanding Amount as on 04 th Dec 2023	
1	XXXX6251	RAKESH V	1,50,584.88	04-Dec-23
2	XXXX6932	G SURESH	10,983.23	04-Dec-23
Date : 07.12.2023 Se				